UNOFFICIAL COPYRIGHT

Doc#: 0721802094 Fee: \$28.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee: \$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 08/06/2007 09:10 AM Pg: 1 of 3

TRUSTEE'S DEED

MAIL TO:

James D. Voigt, Esq. 501 W. Colfax Street

Palatine, IL 60067

NAME/ADDRESS OF TAXPAYER:

Kevin and Elizabeth Lewis

542 Bristol

Arlington Keights, IL 60005

FIRST AMERICAN TITLE

ORDER # 11000413/044

THIS INDENTURE, made this 12th day of, between *AMY C. WHITAKER, Trustee of the Amy C. Whi aker Revocable Trust Agreement dated September 27, 2004, GRANTOR; and Kevin and Elizabeth Lewis, not as joint tenants or tenants in common, but as tenants by the entirety, GRANTEES: Husband and W.

WITNESSETH, that Grantor, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable considerations Grantee, the following described interest in real estate described as follows:

SEE ATTACHED 1 EGAL DESCRIPTION

Property Address:

542 BRISTOL, ARLINGTON HEIGHTS, IL 60005

Parcel Number:

03-32-136-021-0000

03-32-136-025-0000

This Deed is executed pursuant to and in the exercise of the power and authority granted to and vested in said Trustee by the terms of said Deed(s) in Trust delivered to said Trustee in pursuance of the Trust Agreement above mentioned.

SUBJECT TO: General real estate taxes not due and payable; covenants, conditions, restrictions of record, building lines and easements, if any, hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

DATED this 12th day of July, 2007

AMY C. WHITAKER, Trustee of the Amy C. Kerocasle
Whitaker Revocable Trust Agreement Trust dated

September 27, 2004

STATE OF KANOMA)

COUNTY OF TUSA)

0721802094D Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that AMY C. WHITAKER, Trustee of the Amy C. Whitaker Revocable Trust Agreement dated September 27, 2004, personally known to me to be the same person who appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that she signed and delivered the said instrument as her free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and Notarial Seal, this July 10 day of 2007.

R. BINGHAM Notary Public - State of Oklahoma Tuisa County Commission # 06006460 Commission Expires Jun 30, 2010

Deed prepared by:

FRANK M. HOWARD 700 Busse Highway

Park Ridge, IL 60068

Send tax bill to:

KEVIN & ELIZABETH LEWIS 542 Bristol Arlington Heights, IL 60005

Tort's Office

Exempt under provisions of Paragraph E, Section 2, Real Estate Transfer Act.

C004

Signature:_

Buyer(s)

STATE OF ILLINOIS



JUL.31.07

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE

REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX 0000045088 0095000

FP 103027

COOK COUNTY



JUL.31.07

REVENUE STAMP

REAL ESTATE 0000045285 TRANSFER TAX

0047500

FP 103028

0721802094D Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Legal Description: LOT 573 AND THE SOUTH 25 FEET OF LOT 574 IN SCARSDALE BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE WEST 1/2 OF THE EAST 1/2 AND PART OF THE EAST 1/2 OF THE WEST 1/2 OF SECTION 32, TOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 11 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Permanent Index #'s: 03-32-136-021-0000 Vol. 0234 and 03-32-136-025-0000 Vol. 0234

Property Address: 542 South Bristol Lane, Arlington Heights, Illinois 60005

